CITY OF FRESNO MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

ANIMAL CENTER DEPARTMENT

ANIMAL CENTER FEES			
Amend #	Fee Description & Unit/Time	<u>Current</u>	
582	Dog License *		
	License fee / per dog:		
	Unsterilized dog 4 months or older - Annual	75.00	
	Spayed or neutered dog - Annual	12.00	
	Spayed or neutered dog - 3-year	30.00	
	Delinquent Penalty	10.00	
	Breeding Permit Per Animal		
	Annual	2,000.00	
	Violation	1,000.00	
	Failure to Display Breeding Permit		
	First Occurrence	100.00	
	Second Occurrence	200.00	
	Subsequent per Occurrence	500.00	
	Animal Resource Officers Services		
	per hour plus currently published IRS standard mileage rate	42.11	
	Administrative Hearing Fee	50.00	
	Dog At-Large Citation Fines		
	1st Citation	100.00	
	2nd Citation	200.00	
	3rd Citation	500.00	
	Lost/stolen tag / each	0.50	
	Assistance Dogs (Guide, Signal and Service Dogs)	0.00	
582	Impound Animal Redemption	0.00	
002	Dogs and Cats:		
	Impound Fee - Dogs **	50.00	
	Impound Fee - Cats **	10.00	
	Per day boarding **	27.79	
	State Mandated Civil Fine for animals at large capable of		
	reproduction	35.00	
	Progressive as noted below		
	Civil Fine 2nd impound	50.00	
	Civil Fine 3rd impound	100.00	
	Horses and Livestock:		
	Board per day / per animal ***	Actual Cost	
	Redemption Fee	50.00	
	Trailer Fee / per haul ***	Actual Cost	
	Other animals:	40.00	
	Impound Fee	10.00	
500	Board per day / per animal	10.00	
582	* The City Manager or their designee has the authority to lower or waive license fees for promotional events or to increase compliance		
582	fees for promotional events or to increase compliance.		
002	** The City Manager or their designee has the authority to lower or waive fees as a public benefit, or to reduce the population of animals in the shelter.		
582	*** Owner will be invoiced based on actual costs incurred by the City to contract		
00Z	out these services.		

CITY OF FRESNO MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

ANIMAL CENTER DEPARTMENT

ANIMAL CENTER FEES Amend # Fee Description & Unit/Time Current			
582	Microchip *	0-15.00	
582	Public Owned Animal Vaccines *		
	Cat - FVRCP	0-17.00	
	Cat/Dog- Rabies	0-17.00	
	Dog - DAPP	0-17.00	
	Dog - Bordetella	0-17.00	
582	Owner Requested Euthanasia (when medically necessary) *	0-50.00	
582	Sterilization Surgery *		
	Per Animal	0-210.00	
582	Sterilization Surgery Deposit * **		
	Per Animal	25.00-50.00	
582	Health Certificate	76.41	
582	Adoption *		
	Domestic Animal	0-225.00	
	Horse	350.00	
	Other Livestock	0-170.00	
582	Adoption Deposit ***		
002	Per Animal	25.00	
582	* The City Manager or their designee has the authority to adjust or waive fees, within the approved range, as a public benefit, or to reduce the population of animals in the shelter.		
582	** The sterilization surgery deposit will be applied to the total surgery cost and any remaining balances are refundable; it is non-refundable if the appointment is not kept.		
582	*** The adoption deposit will be applied to the total adoption cost and any remaining balances are refundable if the adoption process is successfully completed.		